
To find out more about the San Benito County Weed Management Area, or to get involved, please 
contact Amelia Ryan at Amelia_Ryan@nps.gov 

San Benito County Weed Management Area 
A County, State, Federal and Private Partnership 

24th Annual 
Continuing Education Seminar for Ranchers 

Tuesday, December 2, 2025 
8:00 am – 1:00 pm. 

 
The Veterans Memorial Building 

649 San Benito St.  
 

For Information Call 831-205-3125 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
8:00–8:30 Sign In 
 
8:30–8:35 Welcome and Introductions 
8:35–9:05 Donna Carbonaro, Supervising Ag Biologist/Inspector, San Benito County Department of Agriculture 
  Pesticide Recordkeeping Requirements for Ranching Operations 
9:05–9:35 Amelia Ryan, Vegetation Ecologist, Pinnacles National Park  

Controlling the Spread of Stinkwort, Yellow Starthistle, and Medusahead Around Pinnacles and South 
County: Projects, Techniques, Partnerships, Opportunities 
 

9:35–9:45 BREAK 
 
9:45–10:15 Nicolas Somilleda, Environmental Scientist, CA State Parks 

Using the Early Detection Rapid Response (EDRR) - Weed Management Techniques within 
California State Parks 

10:15-10:45 Andrew Harmon, Habitat Restoration Lead, Pinnacles National Park 
Equipment Calibration for Rangeland Weed Control 

 
10:45–10:55 BREAK 
 
10:55–11:25 Fadzayi Mashiri, Livestock and Natural Resources Advisor, UC Cooperative Extension  

Using Grazing and Fire as Tools for Weed Management 
11:25–11:50 Partner Updates  

 
11:50–12:00 BREAK 

12:00–12:30 Roger Baldwin, Human-Wildlife Conflict Resolution Extension Specialist, UC Davis 
Squirrel Control Methods 

12:30 - 12:45 Charlie Tobias, Large Animal Veterinarian 
The New World Screwworm Disease 

 
Three (3) hours of pesticide continuing education credit (including 1/2 hour of Laws and Regulations and 2.5 

hours other) have been approved by the Department of Pesticide Regulation.  
 

Sponsors 

  



To find out more about the San Benito County Weed Management Area, or to get involved, please 
contact Amelia Ryan at Amelia_Ryan@nps.gov 

 

Contact Information for Speakers and Partners 
 

Roger Baldwin PhD, UC Davis: rabaldwin@ucanr.edu, 530-752-4551  

Anna Britzman, USDA-NRCS Soil Conservationist:  Anna.Britzman@usda.gov, (831) 207-7102 
 
Karminder Brown, San Benito Resource Conservation District & San Benito Working Landscapes Group: 
karminder@rcdsanbenito.org, (831) 524-3816  
 
Cameron Chao, San Benito Resource Conservation District: cameron@rcdsanbenito.org, (831) 902-2349 
 
Elizabeth Duncan, Willow Creek Land and Cattle, LLC: ereikowski95@gmail.com, (831) 902-9512  
 
Barry Farrara, San Benito Fire Safe Council: sanbenitofiresafecouncil@gmail.com  
 
Ken Griffin, San Benito County Dept. of Agriculture: KGriffin@sanbenitocountyca.gov, (831) 637-5344 
 
Andrew Harmon, Pinnacles National Park: andrew_harmon@nps.gov, (831) 389-4486 ext 4275 
 
Denise Lopez, Point Blue Conservation Science: dlopez@pointblue.org  
 
Fadzayi Mashiri PhD, UCCE Livestock and Natural Resource Advisor: fmashiri@ucanr.edu, 831-637-5346 ext. 103 
                                                               
Priscila Nolasco, San Benito County Department of Agriculture: pnolasco@sanbenitocountyca.gov  
 
Jennifer Phillips, Point Blue Conservation Science: jphillips@pointblue.org  
 
Amelia Ryan, Pinnacles National Park: amelia_ryan@nps.gov, (831) 389-4486 ext.4222 
 
Nicolas Somilleda, CA State Parks: nicolas.somilleda@parks.ca.gov, (831) 636-5564 
 
Somelane “Jecht” Souriyamath, USDA Farm Service Agency: Somelane.Souriyamath@usda.gov, 
831-637-4360 ext.2338 
 
Celina Stotler, San Benito County Integrated Waste Management: cstotler@sanbenitocountyca.gov, (831) 636-4110 
 
Charlie Tobias DVM, Large Animal Veterinarian: (831) 635-9632  
 
Dylan Wilder, US Fish and Wildlife Service:  dylan_wilder@fws.gov, (530) 320-5263 
 
 
 
Resources from this workshop will be posted at http://cesanbenito.ucanr.edu/livestock/LNRResources/. 
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